For further information, please contact
the respective subsidiary in your country.
Visit www.nmc.eu/contact
NMC reserves the right to update the product line or its technical
features to the state-of-the-art technology anytime and without previous
announcement. All given information is to the best of our knowledge.
If you have any questions concerning technical details please contact
the NMC information service. Any partial reproduction or reprint shall
require our explicit approval.
Certificate of approval
no 953115
NMC sa
Gert-Noël-Straße
B-4731 Eynatten
Certificate of approval
       n° 953115
           NMC sa
        Gert-Noël-Strasse
B-4731 Raeren/Eynatten
NOMATEC® Backer Rod
NOMATEC® Backer Rod & Backer Rod XL are extruded closed
cell PE round profiles especially designed to backfill expansion and
building joints. The high flexibility and pressure resistance offer the
necessary resistance to the applied sealing material.
 � Reduce the joints depth and save sealing material
 � Adapted to warm (XL) and cold jointing agents
 � Convenient for acoustic insulation
 � Suitable for external and internal applications
Product features
 � Closed cell PE-LD foam or cross-linked PE foam (XL)
 � CFC & HCFC free
 � Density from 22 kg/m3 up to 30 kg/m3
 � Supplied as coils
 � Water absorption < 1 - vol.% after 40 days
 � Temperature resistance from - 40°C to 100°C - non cross-linked
 � Short term temperature resistance until 210°C - cross-linked
05-2010 NMC sa / 2010 responsible publisher: NMC sa, Gert-Noël-Straße, B-4731 Eynatten
2
NOMATEC® Backer Rod XL
Type A Density Length Packaging unit Item code
 mm
XL10mm 10 +1/-1 30 kg/m3 +5/-5 1700 m ± 2 % 1700 m/ctn CXPBCF01001
XL13mm 13 +1/-1 30 kg/m3 +5/-5 1100 m ± 2 % 1100 m/ctn CXPBCF01301
XL 15mm 15 +1/-1 25 kg/m3 +5/-5 780 m ± 2 % 780 m/ctn CXPBCF01501
XL 22mm 22 +1/-1 25 kg/m3 +5/-5 360 m ± 2 % 360 m/ctn CXPBCF02201
XL 25mm 25 +1/-1 25 kg/m3 +5/-5 280 m ± 2 % 280 m/ctn CXPBCF02501
XL 32mm 32 +1/-1 25 kg/m3 +5/-5 190 m ± 2 % 190 m/ctn CXPBCF03001
 � Through its cross-linked foam, short term
resistance to a temperature of 210°C
 � Mostly applied as a joint filler in the road
construction
 � Fire class B2
05-2010 NMC sa / 2010 responsible publisher: NMC sa, Gert-Noël-Straße, B-4731 Eynatten
3
NOMATEC® Backer Rod Hollow & Full
Type A B Density Length Packaging unit Item code
 mm mm
H 15-16mm 16 +1/-1 5 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 250 m ± 2 % 250 m/ctn CPPBCH01600
H 20mm 20 +1/-1 6 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 150 m ± 2 % 150 m/ctn CPPBCH02001
H 24-25mm 24 +1/-1 8 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 100 m ± 2 % 100 m/ctn CPPBCH02400
H 32mm 30 +1/-1 9 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 80 m ± 2 % 80 m/ctn CPPBCH03000
H 35mm 35 +1/-1 11 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 1 m ± 2 % 180 m/ctn CPPBCH03500
H 40mm 40 +1/-1 13 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 1 m ± 2 % 120 m/ctn CPPBCH04000
H 40mm 40 +1/-1 13 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 2 m ± 2 % 120 m/ctn CPPBCH04001
H 50mm 50 +1/-1 16 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 1 m ± 2 % 90 m/ctn CPPBCH05000
H 50mm 50 +1/-1 16 +2/-2 22 kg/m3 +5/-5 2 m ± 2 % 84 m/ctn CPPBCH05001
F 6mm 6 +1/0  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 1500 m ± 2 % 1500 m/ctn CPPBCF00605
F 8mm 8 +1/0  22  kg/m3 +5/5 900 m ± 2 % 900 m/ctn CPPBCF00804
F 10mm 10 +1/0  22 kg/m3 +5/5 600 m ± 2 % 600 m/ctn CPPBCF01001
F 10mm 10 +1/0  22 kg/m3 +5/5 50 m ± 2 % 50 m/ctn CPPBNF01000
F 13mm 13 +1/0  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 400 m ± 2 % 400 m/ctn CPPBCF01300
F15mm 15 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 250 m ± 2 % 250 m/ctn CPPBCF01500
F 20mm 20 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 150 m ± 2 % 150 m/ctn CPPBCF02000
F 25mm 25 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 100 m ± 2 % 100 m/ctn CPPBCF02500
F 32mm 30 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 2 m ± 2 % 180 m/ctn CPPBCF03000
F 40mm 40 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 2 m ± 2 % 120 m/ctn CPPBCF04000
F 50mm 50 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 2 m ± 2 % 84 m/ctn CPPBCF05000
F 60mm 60 +1/-1  22 kg/m3 +5/-5 2 m ± 2 % 126 m/ctn CPPBCF06000
 � Convenient as gap, window and door
sealing
 � Fire class B2
Hollow (H):
 � Extremely flexible
 � The economical alternative
Full (F):
 � Ideal as joint insulation
 � Insulation of inside and outside walls